

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4185/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 6410/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.P. KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., DEPTT. OF REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.E. Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 16th March 2007.

(C) Interim order granted by this Court on 04.12.2006 in S.L.P.

No.19527 of 2006 shall apply to this petition also and will continue till

16.03.2007.

We also record that the counsel for the respondents submits that the

respondents are in possession.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master